6th Annual Mock at The Rock Invitational

Hosted by Northwestern University in Evanston, IL
November 8-9, 2025
Official Tabulation Summary

1040 A v. 1654 II v. 1470 A v. 1780 II v. 1689 6 - 2 -0
Northwestern University A L W W L w W W w CS 0CS PD
-2 +£13 +15 -3 +10 +2 +19 +3 11 72.5 +57

1044 II v. 1699 A v. 1238 A v. 1688 II v. 1445 6 - 2
Case Western Reserve University A w W W % L L w w CS 0CS
+2 +2 +6 +7 -1 -9 5l “H3) 20 70.5
1146 A v. 1045 II v. 1445 A v. 1689 II v. 1688 6 - 2
University of Michigan w W W L W W L W CS 0CS
+10 +31 +3 -5 +7 +8 -7 +8 16 66.5

1220 II v. 1446 A v. 1689 II . . -
Northwood University 1L 1L, 1L L w L L L CS 0CS PD
B + . .

1439 II v. 1238 A v. 1699 A v. 16564 II v. 1780 4 - 4 -0
University of Iowa L L L W W W W L CS 0CS PD
8 15 -3 +8 +1 +3 +1 -5 14 69.5 -18

1446 A v. 1220 II v. 1041 II v. 1700 A v. 1188 4 - 3 -1
University of Illinois Urbana—Champaign B w " L L T L w w CS 0CS PD
+14 +8 =il -2 0 -6 Slls +6 12.5 60.5 +34

1654 II v. 1040 A v. 1688 II v. 1439 A v. 1045 2- 6 -0
Southern Methodist University w L L L L L L w CS 0CS PD
+2 -13 -15 -17 -1 -3 -7 +3 19 54.5 -51

1689 A v. 1041 II v. 1220 II v. 1146 A v. 1040 3- 5 -0
Ohio State University B L w W " L L L L CS 0CS PD
-6 +1 +16 +12 -7 -8 -19 -3 18 56.5 -14
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1699 A v. 1044 II v. 1439 II v. 1188 A v. 1470 5- 3 -0
University of Chicago A L L w L W W W W CS 0CS PD
-2 -2 +3 -8 +10 +14 S +5 15 67.5 2]

1700 Im v. 1688 A v. 1780 A v. 1446 II v. 1220 4 - 3 -1
University of Chicago B L L L Y T W W w CS 0CS PD
-3 -4 -8 +4 0 +6 +25 +8 15.5 62.5 +28

1780 A v. 1470 II v. 1700 II v. 1040 A v. 1439 3 - 5 0
University of Wisconsin—Madison W L w L L L L W CS 0CS PD
+21 -5 +8 -4 -10 -2 -1 +5 17.5 58.5 +12
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Tabulation Room Notes
Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense

AMTA Representatives

Kate Hayner-Slattery
Ben Hempker

Team School

1688 Ohio State University A

1044 Case Western Reserve University A
1146 University of Michigan

1040 Northwestern University A

1041 Northwestern University B

Honorable Mention

1699 University of Chicago A

Spirit of AMTA Award

Outstanding Trial Teams

Record

7 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 70.5, PD: 48)
6 Wins (CS: 20, OCS: 70.5, PD: 11)
6 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 66.5, PD: 55)
6 Wins (CS: 11, OCS: 72.5, PD: 57)
5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 67.5, PD: 25)

5 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 67.5, PD: 27)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

30 1220
26 1439

Outstanding Witnesses

Points
1719
A19
A18
A18
17
A17
17
A17

T117/A017

A17
A16
16
116

Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A20
1719
119
1719
119
A19
119
1718
18
17
17

Northwood University
University of lowa

Name

April Arabian
Bernardo Encinas
Sabrina Soto
Meg Sivakumar
Sophia Catalan
Sonny Steinhauer
Victoria Richard
Grace Abbott
Saamiyah Khan
Téa Bartlett
Megan Quinn
Ana Levy Armesto
Eunice Park

Name

Leena Jandali
Téa Bartlett
Reed Mueller
Danielle Wang
Arjun Narsipur
Isaiah Moncrieffe
Coby Ackerman
Daniel Gonzalez
Henry Solomon
Melanie Herzog
Mirell Morshed

Honorable Mention

Team #
1041
1146
1044
1446
1700
1445
1688
1470
1040
1040
1439
1699
1445

Team #
1146
1040
1780
1238
1044
1699
1700
1654
1699
1188
1446

School

Northwestern University B

University of Michigan

Case Western Reserve University A
University of Illinois Urbana—Champaign B
University of Chicago B

University of Illinois Urbana—Champaign A
Ohio State University A

Washington University

Northwestern University A

Northwestern University A

University of lowa

University of Chicago A

University of lllinois Urbana—Champaign A

School

University of Michigan
Northwestern University A
University of Wisconsin—Madison
Indiana University

Case Western Reserve University A
University of Chicago A

University of Chicago B

Southern Methodist University
University of Chicago A

University of Dayton

University of Illinois Urbana—Champaign B
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