

## 6th Annual Mock at The Rock Invitational

Hosted by Northwestern University in Evanston, IL

November 8-9, 2025 Official Tabulation Summary

Team	$\mathbf{R}$	oun	d 1	R	oun	d 2	Re	oun	d 3	R	oun	d 4	S	Summa	ry
1040	Δ	v.	1654	П	v.	1470	Δ	v.	1780	П	v.	1689	6	- 2	- 0
Northwestern University A	L		W	W		L	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	-2		+13	+15		-3	+10		+2	+19		+3	11	72.5	+57
1041	П	v.	1689	Δ	v.	1446	Δ	v.	1445	П	v.	1238	5	- 3	- 0
Northwestern University B	W		L	W		W	L		W	W		L	CS	ocs	PD
·	+6		-1	+1		+2	-2		+16	+9		-6	15.5	67.5	+25
1044	П	v.	1699	Δ	v.	1238	Δ	v.	1688	П	v.	1445	6	- 2	- 0
Case Western Reserve University A	W		W	W		W	L		L	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
•	+2		+2	+6		+7	-1		-9	+1		+3	20	70.5	+11
1045	П	v.	1146	Δ	v.	1188	Δ	v.	1220	П	v.	1654	2	- 6	- 0
Case Western Reserve University B	L		L	L	•••	L	L		W	W	• •	L	CS	OCS	PD
	-10		-31	-1		-5	-1		+4	+7		-3	11	64.5	-40
1146	Δ	v.	1045	П	v.	1445	Δ	v.	1689	П	v.	1688		- 2	- 0
University of Michigan	W	٧.	W	W	٧.	L	W	٧.	W	L	٧.	W	CS	ocs	PD
On voiding of mildingui	+10		+31	+3		-5	+7		+8	-7		+8	16	66.5	+55
1188	Δ	v.	1445	П	v.	1045	Δ	v.	1699	П	v.	1446		- 6	- 0
University of Dayton	L L	٧.	1445 L	W	٧.	1045 W	L	٧.	1699 L	L	٧.	1446 L	CS	OCS	PD
Oniversity of Dayton	-3		-4	+1		+5	-10		-14	-15		-6	15.5	57.5	-46
1220						1689	П			Δ					
Northwood University	Π L	v.	1446	$\Delta$ L	v.	1009 L	W	v.	1045 L	L L	v.	1700 L	CS 1	- 7 OCS	- <b>0</b> PD
Northwood Oniversity			L	-16		-12								57	
1238	-14		-8				+1		-4	-25		-8	14		-86
	Δ	V.	1439	П	v.	1044	П	v.	1470	Δ	V.	1041	4	- 4	- 0
Indiana University	W		W	L		L	W		L	L		W	CS	OCS	PD
1400	+8		+15	-6		-7	+13		-2	-9		+6	18	67.5	+18
1439	П	V.	1238	Δ	V.	1699	Δ	V.	1654	П	V.	1780	4	- 4	- 0
University of Iowa	L		L	L		W	W		W	W		L	CS	OCS	PD
444	-8		-15	-3		+8	+1		+3	+1		-5	14	69.5	-18
1445	П	v.	1188	Δ	v.	1146	П	v.	1041	Δ	V.	1044	4	- 4	- 0
University of Illinois Urbana–Champaign A	W		W	L		W	W		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	+3		+4	-3		+5	+2		-16	-1		-3	19	67	-9
1446	Δ	v.	1220	П	V.	1041	П	V.	1700	Δ	v.	1188	-	- 3	- 1
University of Illinois Urbana–Champaign B	W		W	L		L	Τ		L	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+14		+8	-1		-2	0		-6	+15		+6	12.5	60.5	+34
1470	П	v.	1780	Δ	v.	1040	Δ	v.	1238	П	V.	1699	0	- 5	- 0
Washington University	L		W	L		W	L		W	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-21		+5	-15		+3	-13		+2	-7		-5	18	61.5	-51
1654	П	V.	1040	Δ	v.	1688	П	v.	1439	Δ	V.	1045	2	- 6	- 0
Southern Methodist University	W		L	L		L	L		L	L		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+2		-13	-15		-17	-1		-3	-7		+3	19	54.5	-51
1688	Δ	v.	1700	П	v.	1654	П	v.	1044	Δ	v.	1146	7		- 0
Ohio State University A	W		W	W		W	W		W	W		L	CS	OCS	PD
	+3		+4	+15		+17	+1		+9	+7		-8	18.5	70.5	+48
1689	Δ	v.	1041	П	v.	1220	П	v.	1146	Δ	v.	1040	3	- 5	- 0
Ohio State University B	L		W	W		W	L		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-6		+1	+16		+12	-7		-8	-19		-3	18	56.5	-14

# 6th Annual Mock at The Rock Invitational Tab Summary

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Team	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Summary
1699	Δ v. 1044	П v. 1439	П v. 1188	Δ v. 1470	5 - 3 - 0
University of Chicago A	L L	W L	W W	W W	CS OCS PD
	-2 -2	+3 -8	+10 +14	+7 +5	15 67.5 +27
1700	П v. 1688	Δ v. 1780	Δ v. 1446	П v. 1220	4 - 3 - 1
University of Chicago B	L L	L W	T W	W	CS OCS PD
	-3 -4	-8 +4	0 +6	+25 +8	15.5 62.5 +28
1780	Δ v. 1470	П v. 1700	П v. 1040	Δ v. 1439	3 - 5 - 0
University of Wisconsin–Madison	W L	W L	L L	L W	CS OCS PD
	+21 -5	+8 -4	-10 -2	-1 +5	17.5 58.5 +12

## 6th Annual Mock at The Rock Invitational Tab Summary

#### **Tabulation Room Notes**

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense

**AMTA Representatives** 

Kate Hayner-Slattery Ben Hempker

## **Outstanding Trial Teams**

Team	School	Record
1688	Ohio State University A	7 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 70.5, PD: 48)
1044	Case Western Reserve University A	6 Wins (CS: 20, OCS: 70.5, PD: 11)
1146	University of Michigan	6 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 66.5, PD: 55)
1040	Northwestern University A	6 Wins (CS: 11, OCS: 72.5, PD: 57)
1041	Northwestern University B	5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 67.5, PD: 25)

#### **Honorable Mention**

1699 University of Chicago A 5 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 67.5, PD: 27)

### **Spirit of AMTA Award**

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

30 1220 Northwood University 26 1439 University of Iowa

6 1439 University of Iowa Honorable Mention

### **Outstanding Witnesses**

Points	Name	Team #	School
∏19	April Arabian	1041	Northwestern University B
Δ19	Bernardo Encinas	1146	University of Michigan
Δ18	Sabrina Soto	1044	Case Western Reserve University A
Δ18	Meg Sivakumar	1446	University of Illinois Urbana–Champaign B
∏17	Sophia Catalan	1700	University of Chicago B
Δ17	Sonny Steinhauer	1445	University of Illinois Urbana–Champaign A
∏17	Victoria Richard	1688	Ohio State University A
Δ17	Grace Abbott	1470	Washington University
∏17/Δ17	Saamiyah Khan	1040	Northwestern University A
Δ17	Téa Bartlett	1040	Northwestern University A
Δ16	Megan Quinn	1439	University of Iowa
∏16	Ana Levy Armesto	1699	University of Chicago A
∏16	Eunice Park	1445	University of Illinois Urbana–Champaign A

## **Outstanding Attorneys**

Points	Name	Team #	School
Δ20	Leena Jandali	1146	University of Michigan
∏19	Téa Bartlett	1040	Northwestern University A
∏19	Reed Mueller	1780	University of Wisconsin–Madison
∏19	Danielle Wang	1238	Indiana University
∏19	Arjun Narsipur	1044	Case Western Reserve University A
Δ19	Isaiah Moncrieffe	1699	University of Chicago A
∏19	Coby Ackerman	1700	University of Chicago B
∏18	Daniel Gonzalez	1654	Southern Methodist University
∏18	Henry Solomon	1699	University of Chicago A
∏17	Melanie Herzog	1188	University of Dayton
∏17	Mirell Morshed	1446	University of Illinois Urbana–Champaign B